

S. No. 30

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case No. :-CCP(S) No. 01/2025 in
SWP No. 974/2009

Satish Kumar

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs.

Pandeep Kumar Mehta and Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
01.01.2025

1. Adjourned, awaiting learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. List again on **03.01.2025**.



सत्यमेव जयते

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

JAMMU
01.01.2025
Ram Krishan