

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 1/2025

Satish Kumar

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. Y. Akhoon, Advocate

vs

Pandeep Kumar Mehta Senior
Superintendent of Police and Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
03.01.2025

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within a period of four weeks, subject to petitioner's taking steps within one week..
2. List on **07.02.2025**.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

Jammu
03.01.2025.
Javid Iqbal