

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CCP(S) No. 1/2025
In SWP No. 974/2009**

Satish Kumar

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None
vs

Pandeep Kumar Mehta Senior
Superintendent of Police Doda and anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

**ORDER
14.07.2025**

1. None appears for the petitioner. Await appearance.
2. List on 30.08.2025.
3. Meantime, reply.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
14.07.2025
Neha-II