

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CCP(S) No. 1/2025 IN
SWP No. 974/2009

Satish Kumar

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Jagpaul Singh, Advocate.

V/s

Pandeep Kumar Mehta Senior
Superintendent of Police &
Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

30.08.2025

Mr. Jagpaul Singh, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, shall furnish a copy of the petition to Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Senior Additional Advocate General, appearing on behalf of the respondents. Thereafter, a statement of facts/compliance report shall be filed within a period of two weeks.

List on 24.09.2025.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:

30.08.2025
AMIT