

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**Case No.:-CCP(S) No. 01/2025 in
SWP No. 974/2009**

Satish Kumar

.... **Petitioner(s)**

Through:- Mr. Jagpaul Singh, Advocate.
V/s

Pandeeep Kumar Mehta and Anr.

.....**Respondent(s)**

Through:- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

**ORDER
26.12.2025**

1. Statement of facts has not been filed. Three weeks' further time is granted to learned counsel for the respondents for filing the same.
2. List again on **17.02.2026**.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
26.12.2025
Ram Krishan