

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CCP(S) No. 1/2025 in  
SWP No. 974/2009**

Satish Kumar

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Basu Khajuria, Advocate vice  
Mr. Jagpaul Singh, Advocate

Vs

Pardeep Kumar Mehta, SSP, Doda & Anr.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting Counsel to  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**  
**ORDER**  
**(17.02.2026)**

- 01.** Statement of facts stands filed by the respondents.
- 02.** Learned counsel for the respondents to furnish a copy of statement of facts to the learned counsel for the petitioner within a week's time.
- 03.** List for consideration on **25.03.2026**.

**(SANJAY DHAR)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**17.02.2026**  
**SUNIL**